PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5026769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS GMBH	02/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY GMBH	
Street Address:	DRALBERT-FRANK-STRASSE 32	
City:	TROSTBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9969708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email:docket@patentandtm.comCorrespondent Name:CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPAAddress Line 1:24500 CENTER RIDGE RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COC.P77389
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. BEARDSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Beardsley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=CStoCOC#page1.tif

PATENT 504980023 REEL: 046216 FRAME: 0614

Confirmatory Assignment

This Agreement is effective between BASF Construction Solutions, GmbH, Assignor, and Construction Research & Technology GmbH, Assignee (collectively "the Parties").

The BASF Construction Solutions, GmbH, Dr. Albert-Frank-Strasse 32 83308 Trostberg, Germany, hereby confirms the assignment of the invention relating to:

Patent Reference 77389 "METHOD FOR PRODUCING GLYCERIC ACID CARBONATE"

to which it has rights by virtue of the employment of the Inventor Heimo WOELFLE,

to: Construction Research & Technology GmbH Dr. Albert-Frank-Strasse 32 83308 Trostberg, Germany

which it has assigned pursuant to the Agreement between the Parties dated <u>January 1, 2007</u>, and incorporating the consideration, terms, provisions, and understandings thereof,

together with all rights, title, interest and obligations, including the right at Assignee's sole discretion, to make applications for intellectual property rights, including applications for property rights in foreign countries, and all intellectual property rights resulting therefrom, including all Letters Patent.

The costs of acquiring and maintaining property rights with respect to the invention shall be borne by Construction Research & Technology GmbH.

18 500 200

Trostberg, on	7 23 23 23 23		
/ · ·	etion solutions, famble	a, R. Wall	
Name	Joseph Christopher Probst	Röland Wastihuber	
Title	Title Authorized Signatory		
We hereby acc	ept the above assignment.	_	
Trostberg, on	13, FEU. 2018	_ , 1 /)	
Construction F	Research & Technology GmbH	a l'ille	
Name	Joseph Christopher Probst	Roland Wastlhuber	
Title	Authorized	Signatory	

PATENT REEL: 046216 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 06/27/2018